## Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

May 4, 1995

Mr. Terence M. Ripmaster Rd 3 Box 335B Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Dear Mr. Ripmaster:

In response to your letter of April 11, 1995 to Dr. Kermit Hall, I am sending you the following information on the Assassination Records Review Board:

- 1. A three page fact sheet of the Review Board, which includes the names of the Board members.
- 2. The President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, which created the Review Board.
  - 3. The 1994 amendments to the Act.
- 4. A brochure on the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection, which was prepared by the National Archives.

Correspondence to the Review Board members should be sent to:

## The Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street, NW, 2nd Floor Washington, DC 20530

Thank you for your interest in the Board. Your name will be added to our mailing list, which will keep you apprised of future public meetings and hearings.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq.
Press and Public Affairs Officer

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457